

Proclamation

 WHEREAS:	George Griebenow has served his country with distinction for more than 40 years; and
WHEREAS:	George Griebenow has done an outstanding, creative and diligent job with the Upper Mississippi River Basin Commission, the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service and the Minnesota office of the Small Business Administration; and
WHEREAS:	George Griebenow has donated thousands of hours in helping coordinate public service opportunities for worthy causes in conjunction with Wally McCarthy Olds and WCCO Radio; and
WHEREAS:	George Griebenow has been an active lifetime member of the Veterans of Foreign Wars, the Military Order of the Purple Heart and the Air Force Association; and
WHEREAS:	George Griebenow has given tirelessly of himself in organizing and recognizing the accomplishments of others;
NOW, THEREM 1987, to be	FORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim March 11,

GEORGE GRIEBENOW DAY

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this eleventh day of March in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightyseven, and of the State the one hundred twenty-eighth.

ser pick GOVERNOR

Hou Collison Dan SECRETARY OF STATE

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED MAR -2 1987 Joan Chelman Stance Socrotary of State

#371